PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6296894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARDIK KABARIA	09/09/2020
FARHAD JAVID	09/10/2020
DAVID ARTHUR KELLY	09/11/2020
ELLIOTT BAKER	09/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBON, INC.
Street Address:	1089 MILLS WAY
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17009742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)542-6000

djgriffin@mintz.com, jmwatson@mintz.com, Email:

emkingsland@mintz.com, ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END9236USNP2/448002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA M. KINGSLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa M. Kingsland/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=END9236USNP2-448002US Kabaria Dec Assignment Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053762 FRAME: 0649 source=END9236USNP2-448002US Kabaria Dec Assignment Signed#page2.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Javid Dec Assignment Signed#page1.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Javid Dec Assignment Signed#page2.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Kelly Dec Assignment Signed#page1.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Kelly Dec Assignment Signed#page2.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Baker Dec Assignment Signed#page1.tif
source=END9236USNP2-448002US Baker Dec Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053762 FRAME: 0650

Attorney Docket No.: END9236USNP2/47364-448002US US Application No.: 17/009,742

COMBIN	NED I	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: Compressible Non-Fit This declaration and assignment is directed to:		<u>djuncts</u>
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
0	or	
Σ		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,742 filed on September 1, 2020.
Declaration		
As the below named inventor, I hereb	y decla	re that:
The above-identified application ("Ap	pplication	on") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor	or or an	original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	as defi	as of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ned in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
	F	Carbon, Inc. 1089 Mills Way Redwood City, California 94063 United States
A	corpor	ation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u>
	(herei	nafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		he above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and valuable consideration assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignee.		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have tbeing made effective as of09/09/2020:
the right to claim priority to the Application, a States, European Patent Office and of all oth such inventions or discoveries and all right continuations thereof, and to all Letters Pate supplementary protection certificates, reexami	all invener counts in such that inations	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ntions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United atries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all ach Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own user which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would not and sale not been made.

1

PATENT

US Application No.: 17/009,742

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Hardik Kabaria LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
	09/09/2020
Signature	Date

103058554v.1

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: END9236USNP2/47364-448002US US Application No.: 17/009,742

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT			
Fitle of Invention: Compressible Non-Fibrous This declaration and assignment is directed to:	Adjuncts		
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),		
or			
	The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,742 filed on September 1, 2020.		
Declaration			
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:		
The above-identified application ("Application"	ntion") was made or authorized by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.		
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of		
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.		
Assignment	Carbon, Inc. 1089 Mills Way Redwood City, California 94063 United States		
A corp	oration of the state or country of Delaware		
(her	einafter designated as the "Assignee"),		
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned which is hereby conformed for recordation in the U	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:		
or			
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 100, 2020		
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other co such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexaminatio	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United cuntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ans, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.		
	1		
	4.		

PATENT REEL: 053762 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket No.: END9236USNP2/47364-448002U8 US Application No.: 17/009,742

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary profection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States. Patent and Trademark Office, Entopean Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignce, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Farhad Javid LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Herid Signature	

103058672v I

Attorney Docket No.: END9236USNP2/47364-448002US US Application No.: 17/009,742

COMBIN	NED I	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: Compressible Non-Fit This declaration and assignment is directed to:		<u>djuncts</u>
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
0	or	
		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,742 filed on September 1, 2020.
Declaration		
As the below named inventor, I hereb	y decla	re that:
The above-identified application ("Ap	pplication	on") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor	or or an	original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	as defi	s of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ned in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
	F	Carbon, Inc. 1089 Mills Way Redwood City, California 94063 United States
A	corpora	ation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u>
	(herei	nafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		he above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and valuable consideration assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignee.		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have being made effective as of 9-11-2020 :
the right to claim priority to the Application, a States, European Patent Office and of all oth such inventions or discoveries and all right continuations thereof, and to all Letters Pater supplementary protection certificates, reexami	all invener courts in such that inations	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ntions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United stries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all ach Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would not and sale not been made.

1

PATENT

US Application No.: 17/009,742

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

David Artl	iur Kelly		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR		
	QJ Ke	9-11-2020	
Signature		Date	
	/		

103058752v.1

PATENT

US Application No.: 17/009,742

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Z-4,9198881,4878.	* ************************************	
Title of Invention: Compressible Non-Fibrous This declaration and assignment is directed to:	i Àdjuncts	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of name)	l inventors),
98.		
	The United States application or PCT international applica number 17/009,742 filed on September 1, 2020.	tion
Declaration		
As the below named inventor, I hereby de-	clare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application ("Applicati	ntion") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in th	e Application.
I have reviewed and understood the containformation which is material to patentability as dulis Application in the United States of America.	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowled efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regula	ledge the duty to disclose ations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 th for filings of this Application in the United States of Amer	
Assignment		
	Carbon, Inc.	
	1089 Mills Way Redwood City, California 94063	
	United States	
Α τοιρ	oration of the state or country of Delaware	
(he	reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (atta S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transf	
or.		w.
	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assignent being made effective as of <u>09/10/2030</u> :	and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States. European Patent Office and of all other or such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent th supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other count ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Lecturatries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries. Application including any and all provisionals, suffact may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and ms, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and enent and sale not been made.	etters Patent of the United veries, or any of them, all stitutions, divisions, and in and to all extensions, Assignce for its own use

*

PATENT

US Application No.: 17/009,742

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Elliott Baker

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature

09/10/2020 Date

103058894v.1

2

PATENT